All personal property not included in the sale and any trash or debris (in interior and/or exterior) will be removed by the
day of occupancy unless otherwise agreed upon in writing.

CB Schmidt Indian River

Township Tuscarora

Cheboygan See attached addendum.

201824270 See attached addendum.

205,700.00 Two Hundred Five Thousand, Seven Hundred

9. PRORATIONS: Seller will pay all prior years' real estate taxes. The current year's real estate taxes will be paid as follows:
NO PRORATION Seller will pay the taxes which are due before the date of closing. Buyer will pay taxes which are due on or after